## **CITY OF PORT ARANSAS, TEXAS**



## PUBLIC NOTICE OF PARTIAL MANUAL COUNT

## MAY 6, 2023, JOINT CITY & PAISD ELECTION

Notice is hereby given that a partial manual count of the results will be conducted pursuant to section 127.201(a) of the Texas Election Code for the May 6, 2023, Joint City & PAISD Election on Thursday, May 11, 2023, at the Port Aransas Ellis Memorial Library, 700 W. Ave A, Port Aransas, Texas at 8:00 am.

**POSTED** this the  $\underline{9}^{th}$  day of  $\underline{MAY}$  2023 on the bulletin board at Port Aransas City Hall, 710 W. Avenue A, Port Aransas, Texas and on the webpage  $\underline{\text{www.cityofportaransas.org}}$ . **DISTRIBUTED** on this the  $\underline{10}^{th}$  day of  $\underline{MAY}$  2023.

## CITY OF PORT ARANSAS, TEXAS

Francisca Nixon	
Francisca Nixon, City Secretary	